# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM533433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kitchen Gizmo Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talmu NY LLC
Street Address:	266 47th Street
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11220
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5397124	CARE CHECK

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5162830277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5162480300

Email: sstern@sternschurin.com Correspondent Name: STERN AND SCHURIN Address Line 1: 595 Stewart Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Stern
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Stern/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2019-07-12 Trademark Assignment KITCHEN GIZMO (FINAL SIGNED)#page1.tif source=2019-07-12 Trademark Assignment KITCHEN GIZMO (FINAL SIGNED)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0492

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Kitchen Gizmo Inc.

Address: 303 53<sup>rd</sup> Street, Unit 222-C

Brooklyn, New York 11219

Assignee(s): Talmu NY LLC Address: 266 47th Street

Brooklyn, New York 11220

WHEREAS, Kitchen Gizmo Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), having an address set forth above, is the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark	Status in USPTO	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Reg. Date
KITCHEN GIZMO	Registered	5397124	87032159	February 6, 2018

(hereinafter "The Trademark"):

WHEREAS, Talmu NY LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company, having an address set forth above, desires to acquire and purchase, The Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which The Trademark has been and is being used, and Assignor desires to convey same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, unto its successor-in-interest, Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to The Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which The Trademark has been and is being used, and the right to enforce The Trademark and to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of The Trademark.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights that are assigned or otherwise conveyed by this Assignment. Assignor further represents and warrants that The Trademark conveyed herein is free from any and all liens, claims, and encumbrances, whatsoever. Assignor agrees to sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

1

The Effective Date of this Assignment is July 12, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this document this 12th day of July 2019.

July 12, 2019 Date Joel Wenzherger

Printed Name

Signature

President, Kitchen Gizmo Inc.

2